GASOLINE POWERED
ROTARY HAMMER ‘SPLINE’

( ER-382K




DESCRIPTION

DBESCRIPTION

)
1 Z1e0616  |SCREW 3 NEEDLE BEARING

2  [2900001 [BUSH 3 CRANKSHAFT

3 {2360006 |FUEL TANK GUARD 1 |PARALLEL XKEY

4  |2550001 |STOP SWITCH 1 CHANKCASE

5 (2920088 |GASOLINE LABEL 1 O-RING

6 |2430072 [CLAMP 1 BALL BEARING #GOODALLE
7 |2150002 |AIR CLEANER GUARD 1 {RETAINING RING R32
|8 {9550600 |SPRING WASHER MG 13 RETAINING RING $20

9 |9020816 |[SCREW 2 CRANKSHAFT GEAR

10 |9020818 |SCREW 1§83 RETAINING RING S14

11 {2360085 |OVERFLOW PIPE 1)54 NEEDLE BEARING

12 |2920054 |MODEL NAME LABEL 1|55 DRIVE GEAR

13 |2140812 |SCREW 2i56 BALL BEARING #6201L18
14 2360003 |FAN CASE COVER 1|87 SNAP RING R32

15 |292000: [PLACING INSTRUCTION LABEL 1}58 OIL SEAL

16 |2830002 |HANDLE (R) 1]59 CLUTCH DRUM

17 |S550500 |SPRING WASHER M5 2j60 RUBBER CUSHION

18 9220525 {HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X25 2|61 TIGHTENING BOLT

18 |2360005 |TRIGGER 1}e2 HANDLE CLAMP (B3}

20 2120001 |THROTTLE WIRE HOLDER 1)e3 STEEL BALL 546"

21 |2060004 |ENGINE 1le4 ADAPTER

22 |2360004 |BUTTON 1les STEEL BALL 5/32

23 19000420 [PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M4X20 1jee PARALLEL KEY

24 830001 |HANDLE (L} 1167 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
26 (2180001  |SPRING 1|68 SIDE HANDLE ASSEMBLY
27 [9405020 |SPRING PIN 1]es COIL SPRING

28 |2120002 [STOP PIN 1j70 HANDLE CLAMP (4)

29  {9000410 |PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M4X10 1|7 SPRING PIN

30 [9550800 (SPRING WASHER MS 1|72 SONNECTING ROD PIN

3t |2130001 |BOLT 1lra |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25
32 {2370001 |HANDLE GRiP - -1 e BARREL- - C
33 |2130002 |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT MEX80 2|7s |NEEDLE BEARING

34 (9220620 [HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT MEX20 4176 {BEVEL GEAR

35 [2920003 |BRAND MARK LABEL 2{77 SPRING

36  |2050001 |MIDDLE GEAR ASSEMBLY. 1l7s HAMMER

37 15846200 |BALL BEARING $6200LLB |79 O-RING

38" [2320002 |GEAR CASE : 1leo ipsTON

. |6360198 |ON. CAP 1]et |FRONT cAP ASSEMBLY

41" 9511200 |RETAINING RING S12 1{82 ENGINE INSTRUCTION LABEL
42 16220121  |CONNECTING ROD PLATE 1js3 |FUEL CAUTION LABEL
43 . 16190542 ROD tloe |BaR conp sear

RYOB! AMERICA CORP. 3/97




™

|23B0050 |WIRE & THROTTLE 12 . |{2380051 CAP L 1

R
RS \K_:&_‘ '?-.\}’

R

\

3 5

R
3

S

RYOB! AMERICA CORP. 387



L

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SNAP RING R32

SCREW & WASHER

CRANKCGASE GASKET

BRACKET

BALL BEARING #6201

PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M5X20

BALL BEARING #6001

CLAMP

OIL SEAL

NioloiaioInNn]-

SRR

2 SR 4 i S,
o 4
Mg
B !

C 2141512

1
2

RYORI AMERICA CORP. 3/57

ah fob Fub fuk fun fub




e

2

R
A
B
S

DESCRIPTION

S
R

23803588 [CLUTCH SHOE . 2l4 _j2430214 CLUTCH

2380062 |SPRING : 1i8 2380063 WASHER

2430156 |CLUTCH BOLT 2

T T TT Ty P T U Ty SO v

3 PN & o @ 3
BR ¥ s X 2
e S S o B e
A 3%\ BRI SRR

NIRRT ARG

£

A T T A L, e LA oy e G e i

PART NO. |[DESCRIPTION {QTY |REF |PART NO. |DESCRIPTION

S oo 2
5 2 3 R & %
EANAER SRARSER RIS e T T S PO T S AR O TN

QTY

2430048 CLIP 216 2380092 TANK GAP ASS'Y
- .

2360078 [PRIMING PUMP 118 }2360007  |FUEL TANK
‘ 9

REF

1

2 2360087 |FUEL TUBE 1 2380098 |PAD

3

4 2130003 SCREW & WASHER
s m

Niwinla

1]
2380089 |FUEL FILTER 1}

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 3/87



TN

i

[+ : 1]4 2380084 CHOKE LABEL 1
2 2140425 |SCREW & WASHER - 28 2380085 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT 1
3

2380083 JCLEANER COVER 116 2380057 ELEMENT HOLDER 1

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 3/87



— ™ i
x‘ < % i "\_ . % > : N %%
2 R N et :\“ et N .:i;'\.\ = 3 ‘\ T : ﬂ.mw.\iw.‘- e R S
IRF™ 'PART NO. |DESCRIPTION JOTY |REF |PART NO. |DESCRIPTION , ary
1 1380021 |GASKEY CARBURETOR 1| 17}23a0037 RIGH SPEED ADJUST SCREW 1
2 |2380022 |INSULATOR . 1| 18|2380038 SPRING 1
3 2380023 |GASKET CARBURETOR 11 192380020 GASKET 1
4  |2380024 |SCREW & WASHER 2| 20|2380040 GASKET PUMP COVER 1
{5 [2300025 {SCREW & WASHER 2{ 212380041 DIAPHRAGM PUMP 1
{6 ]2380026 |CARBUREYOR D) 1] 2212380042 COVER 1
7  |2380027 |WIRE HOLDER 1| 239020312 schew 4
8 |2380028 INUT 1] 24|23s80043 NEEDLE VALVE 1
9 |2380029 |cAP 1|  25](2380044 FLOAT ARM 1
10 [2380030 |THROYTLE REYURN SPRING 1] 26]2380045 FLOAT PIN 1
11 |2380031 |CLIP NEEDLE 1] 2712380046 |SCREW FLOAT PIN SET 1
12 (2380032 [SPRING RETAINER 1| 28|z380047 DIAPHRAGM 1
13 |2380033 |JET NEEDLE - 1]- '29{2380048 - |MAPHRAGM COVER L]
14 {2380034 |THROTTLE VALVE 1] 30j9020308 SCREW 4
15 12380035 |[IDLE ADJUST SPRING 1] 31|2380049 AIR CLEANER GASKET 1
16 12380036 |IDLE ADJUST SCREW 1
)

—

P~

©@® 66 ® ®©6 ©66 © © 9
;
!

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 3/57



> 2
PART NO. |D

ESCRIPTION

2380015 |PISTON SET

TOP RING

PISTON PIN'

WOODRUFF KEY

2380017 |CLIP PISTON PIN

CONICAL SPRING NUT

2380018 |IBEARING NEEDLE

JCRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

2 DR eRe Rty
o
R AR PR ORI O
AR e et A
S

$i:

S NN

= R

N
33

%-'.

Ll Ao
o z &
poe .

B L F

T T R S e

LD R W
_ mii%lalxl @II; S
=, «Q.gg.@%.:{ 2% B

o e N A T A A

S

o e ,::%

R SR

o SN
AR
SRR

2430047 |BOLT & WASHER

. 2380009{IGNITION COIL

SPARK PLUG

. 2380011 |FLYWHEEL

SCREW & WASMHER

1
2 .
3]  2380010|DUST SEAL BUSH
&
5

whlahjaalalpn

3

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 3/37





